

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12419/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in WP No. 5111/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.S.RAMASAMY TELUGU M.E.& CH.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T. NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter along with SLP(C) No.21021/2006.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER