

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10470/2007

DHARMAPURAM ADHINAM ARTS COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ld. counsel for the respondents submitted that he has already filed
Memo of Appearance and service is completed on all the respondents. He
also submitted that no separate counter affidavit is to be filed in this matter.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk