

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9253/2010

ANGAMMAL EDUCATIONAL TRUST REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR. REP. BY ITS SECRETARY Respondent(s)

([at top])

WITH

C.A. No. 9272/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9302/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9269/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9304/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9301/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9303/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9307/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9310/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9309/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9311/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9306/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9305/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9308/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9300/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9262/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9277/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9279/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9280/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9278/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9284/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9294/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9295/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9297/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9296/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9299/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9285/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9281/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9283/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9276/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9287/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9298/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9293/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9291/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9270/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9275/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9289/2010 (XII)  
C.A. No. 9292/2010 (XII)

C.A. No. 9288/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9290/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9267/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9268/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9266/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9255/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9265/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9264/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9256/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9263/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9260/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9259/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9274/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9261/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9258/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9273/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9254/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9257/2010 (XII)  
 C.A. No. 9271/2010 (XII)

Date : 16-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
 Mr. A. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.  
 Mrs. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.  
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.  
 Ms. M.K. Aswathi, Adv.  
 Ms. Hemalatha, Adv.  
 Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.  
 Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
 Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
 Ms. Jyoti Parasher, Adv.  
 Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.  
 Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR  
 Mr. Siddarth Naidu, Adv.  
 Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
 Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
 Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.  
M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR  
Mr. T. Meikandan, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Lather, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR  
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.  
Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Subramanian, Adv.  
Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.  
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR  
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.  
Mr. P. RajaRam, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Peer Mohammad, Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR  
Ms. Maitryee Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Tamil Nadu states that he requires another four weeks in order to the needful pursuant to our order dated 12.10.2017.

As prayed, the matters are adjourned by four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER